Hannibal Arts Council P.O. Box 1202 Hannibal, MO 63401 (573) 221-6545 findit@hannibalarts.com www.hannibalarts.com



## HANNIBAL ARTS COUNCIL AGREEMENT PROPERTY LOAN <u>FROM</u> OTHERS

Property Loan Agreements are entered into by the Lender and the Hannibal Arts Council Board of Directors.

Evidence of damage to objects, at the time of receipt or while in the Council's custody, will be reported immediately to the Lender. The Lender certifies that the objects loaned are in good condition.

Special notes regarding property condition at time of receipt:

No alteration or repair to objects will be undertaken without the written authorization of the lender.

Objects will be insured by the Hannibal Arts Council according to the terms of its policy for insurance covering the Property of Others.

The property will be released to the Lender, according to specific instructions.

Additional Notes:

The Lender acknowledges full power to accept this loan, and that the conditions above have been read.

PROPERTY ON LOAN:		
SIGNED:		
	Date:	
(Lender)		
	Date:	
(Hannibal Arts Council)		
<b>RETURNED TO LENDER</b> : Date:		